PROBATE WILLS, ADMINISTRATIONS, SALE of PROPERTY and LAND,
a BOND, DEATH CERTIFICATES and a LETTER and a BILL.

ADMINISTRATION of Nellie Louisa ELLIS

FILES 1910 to 1892

1910
1909
1909
1908
1908
1908

12" July
13" June
30" Dec.
15" July
24" June
29" April
25" May
10" May
12" Nov.
15" Feb.
2" Jan.

5t Jan.

8t Sept.
31t May
21 Aug.
21 July

215 Oct.

16" Oct.

16" July
2" Jan.

7" Sept.
13" Feb.
25" April
26" Feb.
30" Nov.
30" Aug.
27" Aug.
15" Oct.

13" Dec.
ot July

15" Sept.
30" Aug.
17" Feb.
25" Aug.
2" Dec.
15" Dec.
3 June

315 Mar.
15" July
1t June

5t May
23 Nov.
9™ June
20" Aug.
20 May
18" Jan.

ADMINISTRATION of Trayton

PROBATE WILL of Lucy Hannah
PROBATE of Harriett Blanche
PROBATE WILL of Tom
PROBATE of Rev. Sidney James

ADMINISTRATION of Charlotte

PROBATE WILL of Charlotte
PROBATE WILL of Ruth
PROBATE of Thomas (Whicker)
PROBATE WILL of Anna Matilda
PROBATE WILL of Henry
PROBATE of Caroline Winifred
PROBATE WILL of Edward John

PROBATE WILL of Thomas
PROBATE WILL of Owen
PROBATE WILL of Thomas

PROBATE WILL of Isabella Ann
PROBATE WILL of Titus

ELLIS

ELLIS
CURRIE
HOLMWOOD
BUCHANAN
GILLESPY
SMITH
BAKER
ROBINSON
DOWNER
SAUNDERS
BRYDEN
SMITH
POLLINGTON
BISHOP
OVENDEN
PHILIP

HAFFENDEN * (1908 Charles Haffenden)

SALE of property to F.J. HARTLEY, J.M. HARE & W. SMITH

PROBATE WILL of Louisa
PROBATE WILL of Frank
PROBATE WILL of Sophia

CHRISTIAN
KENWARD

ELDRIDGE * (1908 Eli Eldridge)

ADMINISTRATION of Wm. Henry HICKS

PROBATE WILL of William
DEATH CERTIFICATE of Grace
DEATH CERTIFICATE of Erskine

PROBATE WILL of Walter
PROBATE WILL of George
PROBATE WILL of Emily
PROBATE WILL of Henry
PROBATE WILL of Ebenezer
ADMINISTRATION of Jane

PROBATE of Rev. Gregory Halton
ADMINISTRATION of Peter
PROBATE of Caroline Winifred
SALE of Building land —
PROBATE WILL of  Edna Jane
PROBATE WILL Hume Lamond
PROBATE WILL Frances Caroline

PROBATE WILL of
PROBATE WILL of Jesse
ADMINISTRATION of Charles
PROBATE WILL of Emma Eliza
PROBATE WILL of Charles Croft
PROBATE WILL of Eli

Sarah Jane

TURNER
RICHARDSON
PIPER

MOORE
GODLEY

KEMP

HOLDER
EASTWOOD
FENNER
PENNETHORNE
DURRANT
ROCHESTER * (1900-D,1892H,1887R)
THE BELMONT ESTATE

HAMMERTON ROBERTS

FRY

WESTON

* (H. Holder’s will, 1917)
* (H. Holder’s will, 1917)

* (1920 Piper, Richardsn)

WICKER
BELLINGHAM
FENNER
BANNISTER
HAFFENDEN
ELDRIDGE

* (1924 Titus, 1901 Ann)
* (1922 Sophia Eldridge)



1907
1905
1905
1905
1904
1903
1901
1901
1991
1901
1900
1900
1900
1900
1899
1898
1898
1896
1895
1893
1892

FILES 1892 to 1884

1892
1891
1891
1890
1890
1889
1888
1888
1888
1887
1887
1887
1886
1885
1885
1884

24" Dec.
26" April
12™ June
111 Jan.
11" July
5t Feb.
12" Dec.
9™ Oct.
4" July
18" Oct.
315 Oct.
24" Aug.
18™ June
23" April
25" Jan.
29" Sept.
111 Jan.
18" Feb.
17" April
5% April
28 Dec.

18" May
2" July
13" May
13" Nov.
3 July
11" Sept.
o™ Aug.
27" July
51 June
12" Dec.
18" March
10" Jan.
28" April
10" Sept.
20" Jan.
13" March

PROBATE WILL of Samuel
PROBATE WILL of Charles Edwin
WILL of the 4 Misses
ADMINISTRATION of Henry
PROBATE WILL Caroline Mercy
PROBATE WILL of Ansley
PROBATE WILL of Ann Elizabeth
PROBATE WILL of Sarah
LETTER - BILL of 1879 re Sophia

PROBATE WILL of George Joseph
PROBATE WILL of  Benjamin
PROBATE WILL of James

SIGGS
HEASMAN
GIRDWOOD
COGGER

BURTONSHAW

WALTER
HAFFENDEN
WICKHAM
NOAKES
COLLINS
FIELD

EADE

PROBATE WILL of William Henry ROGERS

PROBATE WILL of David
PROBATE WILL of Henry
PROBATE WILL of Anna
PROBATE WILL of Thomas
PROBATE WILL of Robert
ADMINISTRATION of  George
PROBATE WILL of Samuel
PROBATE WILL of Harriett
ADMINISTRATION of Thomas
ADMINITRATION of  William
ADMINISTRATION of Louisa
PROBATE WILL of Walter
PROBATE WILL of  Alexandra
PROBATE WILL of Caroline
ADMINISTRATION of Maria

ADMINISTRATION of Caroline

PROBATE WILL of George
PROBATE WILL of Samuel
PROBATE WILL of Roland
ADMINISTRATION of Hannah
POROBATE WILL of  William
PROBATE WILL of Thomas
PROBATE WILL of George
PROBATE WILL of Zebulon

FILES 1883 TO 1862

1883
1881
1879
1879
1879
1879
1878
1877
1875
1875
1872

21% Dec.
23 May
10" April
4" April
20™ March
14™ March
19" Oct.
4™ April
19" June
16" June
26" March

BOND - Ben. & Emily Noakes to Caroline NOAKES

PROBATE WILL of William
PROBATE WILL of Robert
ADMINITRATION of George
ADMINITRATION of Alfred

ADMINITRATION of Fanny Eliza

PROBATE WILL of George
PROBATE WILL of Sophia
PROBATE WILL of Thomas
PROBATE WILL of Obed

PROBATE WILL of Catherine

ROCHESTER
WILSMORE
JARRETT
MARCHANT
JARVIS
BARROW
CORNFORD
ROCHESTER

ADAMS
PENN
LONGLEY
WINTER
WILLS
NOAKES
FRY

FRY
EDWARDS

BELLINGHAM

ROCHESTER
TOOTH
VIDLER
CRITTALL
PIPER
ARNOLD

AVERY

* (1924 Titus,1908 Chas.)

* (1883 Bond, B & E. Noakes)
* (1920 Erskine Piper)

* (1913-C,1892H,1887R)

* (1913-C,1900D,1887R)

*(1900-D,1892-H,)
* (? Mr. Sprott’s rel.)

*

* (blacksmith)

* (1991 4™ July)
* (Carole Cloutt’s rel.)

JARVIS the Elder

CLARK
CLARK
CLARK
UNDERHILL

NOAKES* (1991 4™ July)

LOKYER

RICHARDSON

TOMPSETT

* (1920 Grace Richardson)



1871 7" Aug. PROBATE WILL of  AnnLucy LANGDALE

1869 18" March  PROBATE WILL of Thomas RUSSELL

1868 22" Dec. PROBATE WILL of James COLLINS * (1900 Geo. Joseph?)
1868 29" June PROBATE WILL of Stephen  CRUNDWELL died 29 June 1868




